FORM PTO-1619A Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027 12-16-1998



100921772

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

8-14-98

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Ti	rademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) HOGUE, TIMOTHY D.	06291998
Name (line 2)	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) LEWIS, EDWARD D.	06291998
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) BUZTRONICS, INC.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) a corporation of Ir	the state of the s
Address (line 1) 7736 Zionsville Roa	representative is attached
Address (line 2)	Assignment)
Address (line 3) Indianapolis	IN 46268-2175 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name	and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	40E
Address (line 4)	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the decument and gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademerk Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20633. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0661-0027, Patent and Trademerk Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9635 FRAME: 0554** 

FORIA PTO Expirea 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	O-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	er (317) 634-3456
Name	WILLIAM F. BAHRET	:	
Address (line 1)	Woodard, Emhardt,	Naughton, Moriarty & McNe	ett
Address (line 2)	111 Monument Circl	e. Suite 3700	
-Address (line 3)	Bank One Center/To	ower	
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis, Indi	ana 46204-5137	
Pages	Enter the total number of princluding any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance do	cument #
• •	Number(s) or Patent Nu		k if additional numbers attached
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	• • •
09066129	ent Application Number(s)	Pa	tent Number(s)
<u> </u>			
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Past named executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the patent appli	cation was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		
Ente	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
•	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Numbe not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	roperties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	<b>\$</b> 40.00
Method o	of Payment: Enc.	losed XX Deposit Account	
•	payment by deposit account or if ad-	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 23-3030
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement ar	nd Signature		
attache		elief, the foregoing information is tru original document. Charges to depo	
Willia	am F. Bahret	1/11/1/1/	August 10, 1998
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION DATEMES ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

		PAIL	.NI 3 (	/IVL 1			
Conveying Pa	arty(ies)	Mari	k if addition	nal names of con	veving parties at	ached	
Enter additional C	Conveying Parties				J g per aos es	201100	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	LEUNG, RAYMOND W.						07121998
Name (line 2)		·	<del></del>				
` '					<u>-</u>		Execution Date
Name (line 1)			······································				Month Day Year
Name (line 2)							
		<del></del>			<del> </del>		Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)							mond. Day Teal
Name (line 2)		-					
Receiving Pa	rty(ies)			Mark if additional	names of receiving	ng partie	s attached
Enter additional R	Receiving Party(ies)		لـــا				
Name (line 1)							If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)							receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)						7	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
,							must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)						_	Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City			State/Country		Zip Code	•
Name (line 1)							If document to be recorded
Marra ai ai						7	is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)						_	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)							domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)							Assignment)
Address (line 3)							
	City	N11	(_) [	State/Country		Zip Co	ode
• •	umber(s) or Patent I Patent Application Number or				ional numbers at		ma aranadul
	tent Application Number of		Number (	DUNUIENIER	Patent		· · · •
ra	tent Application Number	1(3)	<del></del>			Humb	er(3)
						<del> </del>	
			<del>-</del>			<del> </del>	

FORM PTO-1619A Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

0 M.90	T00/ 5/0/ 00//50 00//50
X.14.19 KECORDY	ATION FORM COVER SHEET
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	RS: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement
	coordinates
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) HOGUE, TIMOTHY D.	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) LEWIS, EDWARD D.	06291998
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) BUTRONICS, INC.	If document to be recorded
	is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) a corporation of Indian	domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	of a domestic representative is attached.
	(Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	
Domostic Representative Name and As	State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Ac	IQTESS Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	A.C.
Address (line 3)	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
	71'
Address (line 4)	
8/19/1998 DNGUYEN 00000091 09066129	OR OFFICE USE ONLY
1 FC:581 40.00 0P	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20211 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0227), Washington, D.C. 20603. See OMS Information Collection Budget Package 0841-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

**REEL: 9635 FRAME: 0557** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Timothy D. Hogue, of 7110 Eagle Cove North Drive, Indianapolis, Indiana 46254; Edward D. Lewis of 1280 Kingsway Drive, Danville, Indiana 46122; and Raymond W. Leung of 45213 Pawnee Drive, Fremont, California 94539, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made a new and useful invention in CLOSURE-SENSITIVE SIGNALLING DEVICE WITH CANTILEVER SWTICH for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Buztronics, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of Indiana having a principal place of business at 7736 Zionsville Road, Indianapolis, Indiana 46268-2175 desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, and to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent Application No. 09/066,129, filed April 24, 1998, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters

Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.
WITNESS Assignor's hand this 29 day of 1998,
1 mil Octor
Timothy D. Hoghe
Eduad D. Leun
Edward D. Lewis
STATE OF INDIANA )
COUNTY OF MARION > SS:
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Timothy D. Hogue and Edward D. Lewis, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.
witness my hand and Notarial Seal this <u>29</u> day of June, 1998.
a martine Clyre
Notary Public Martine Clyne Printed: A Martine Clyne
Resident of Marien County
Booke
WITNESS Assignor's hand this 12 day of July,
Togal Wei (7.
Raymond W. Leung
_
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) SS:
COUNTY OF ALAMEDA )
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Raymond W. Leung, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.
witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 12 th day of July , 1998.
LAVINAY CHAN COMM 1034618 Notary Public Printed: LAVINIA Y. CHAN Resident of ALAMERA County My Comm. Expires AUG 7, 1998
COMM # 1034618 Printed: LAVINIA Y. CHAN
ALAMEDA COUNTY  Resident of ALAMEPA County  My Comm. Expires AUG 7. 1998

**RECORDED: 08/14/1998**